

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (MAIN) NO. 161 OF 2019

JOSEPH BARRETO., ... Applicant

Versus

CARMELINA FERNANDES AND 2 ORS., ... Respondents

Mr. Ryan Da Piedade Menezes, Advocate for the Appellant.

Coram:- PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

Date:- 1st July 2019

P.C.:

Issue notices to the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 returnable on 17th July, 2019. The Petitioner is permitted to serve the Advocate General's Office insofar as the Respondent No.3 is concerned.

2. Liberty to the Petitioner to file a compilation of evidence.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

Dv