

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (MAIN) NO. 161 OF 2019

JOSEPH BARRETO.,

... Applicant

Versus

CARMELINA FERNANDES AND 2 ORS.,

... Respondents

Shri Ryan Da Piedade Menezes, Advocate for the Applicant.

Shri C. Angle holding for Shri Ashwin D. Bhobe, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 18th December, 2019

P.C.:

None for the respondent no.3.

2. At the instance of Shri Ryan Menezes, learned Advocate and by consent, stands over on 15.01.2020.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

MF/-