

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (MAIN) NO. 161 OF 2019

Joseph Barreto

..... Applicant

*V e r s u s*

Carmelina Fernandes and 2 Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Ryan Menezes, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. A. D. Bhobe and Mr. Chirag Angle, Advocates for the Respondent nos.1 and 2.

Coram :- M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

Date : 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2021

P.C.

At the request of learned Counsel for the applicant, Mr. Ryan Menezes, the matter is adjourned to 08.02.2021.

M. S. JAWALKAR, J

arp/\*