

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
Criminal Miscellaneous Application (Main)
No.161/2019

JOSEPH BARRETO ... Applicant.

Versus

CARMELINA FERNANDES AND 2 ORS. ... Respondents.

Mr. Ryan Da Piedade Menezes, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Kalpa Devidas Govenkar, Advocate for the Respondents.

Coram : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.

Date : 23rd February, 2021

P.C.:

At the request of learned Counsel for the
Respondents, stand over to 09.03.2021.

M.S. JAWALKAR, J.

jfd/-