

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (MAIN) NO.161 OF 2019.

JOSEPH BARRETO., ...Petitioner.
VS
CARMELINA FERNANDES AND 2 ... Respondents.
ORS.,

Shri C. Angle, Advocate for the respondent no.1 and 2.

Coram: SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.

Date : 9th March, 2021

P.C.:

None for the petitioner. Stand over to 31.3.2021.

SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.

vn*