

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (MAIN) NO.161 OF 2019

Joseph Barreto

... Applicant.

V/s.

Carmelina Fernandes And 2 Ors.

.... Respondents.

Mr. Ryan Da Piedade Menezes with Mr. Nigel J. Fernandes,
Advocates for the Applicant.

Mr. Ashwin D. Bhobe with Mr. Chirag Angle, Advocates for the
Respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. G. Nagvenker, Additional Public Prosecutor for the
Respondent No.3.

Coram: NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

Date: 31st March 2021

P.C.:

Heard. Admit.

2. Mr. Ashwin D. Bhobe, learned Counsel waives service on
behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 and Mr. G. Nagvenker, learned
Additional Public Prosecutor waives service on behalf of the
respondent No.3.

NITIN W. SAMBRE, J

msr.