

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (MAIN) NO.161 OF 2019

JOSEPH BARRETO., ... APPLICANT
Versus
CARMELINA FERNANDES AND 2 ORS., ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ryan Menezes, Advocate for the Applicant
Mr. G. Nagvekar, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent
No. 3

CORAM:- SUMAN SHYAM, J.

DATED :- 16th January, 2026

PC:-

At the request of the Advocate for the Applicant, S.O.
23.01.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)