

Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (MAIN) NO.161 OF 2019

JOSEPH BARRETO.,

... APPLICANT

Versus

CARMELINA FERNANDES AND 2 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ryan Menezes, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. G. Nagvenkar, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent no.3.

CORAM:- SUMAN SHYAM, J.

DATED :- 29th January, 2026

P.C.

Mr. Menezes, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant, has submitted that during the pendency of this application, the learned Counsel who was earlier representing the accused-Respondent nos. 1 and 2 has been elevated to the Bench, as a result of which, as on date, the Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are not represented by any Counsel.

If that be so, the Court is of the view that fresh notice ought to be issued to the Respondent nos. 1 and 2.

2. Issue fresh notice to the Respondent nos. 1 and 2, returnable on 12.03.2026, intimating them about the next date of the hearing of the matter fixed on 12.03.2026.

SUMAN SHYAM, J.