



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (MAIN) NO.161 OF 2019

JOSEPH BARRETO.,

... APPLICANT

Versus

CARMELINA FERNANDES AND 2 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Ms M. Silva holding for Mr Ryan Menezes, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. M. Colaco, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. G. Nagvenker, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. The registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Bench having the said Roster.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.